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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND ENERGY

________________________________________________

)

Investigation by the Department of Telecommunications )

and Energy, on its own motion, as to the propriety of )

the Local Service Provider Freeze terms and conditions )

set forth in the following tariff: M.D.T.E. No. 10, ) D.T.E. 99-105

Part A, Section 5, Original of Page 1.1, filed with the )

Department on November 1, 1999 by New England )

Telephone and Telegraph Company d/b/a Bell )

Atlantic - Massachusetts. )

________________________________________________)

SERVICE LIST

Paula Foley

Hearing Officer

Department of Telecommunications and Energy 

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 1.617.305.3608

Fax: 1.617.923.9103

Paula.Foley@state.ma.us

Mary L. Cottrell

Secretary
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Department of Telecommunications and Energy 

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 1.617.305.3500

Fax: 1.617.345.9101

Mary.Cottrell@state.ma.us

Michael Isenberg

Director, Telecommunications Division

Department of Telecommunications and Energy 

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 1.617.305.3744

Fax: 1.617.478.2588

Mike.Isenberg@state.ma.us

Jan McCoy

Analyst, Telecommunications Division

Department of Telecommunications and Energy 

One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 1.617.305.3500

Fax: 1.617.478.2588

Janice.McCoy@state.ma.us

Barbara Anne Sousa, Esq.

Bell Atlantic

185 Franklin Street, room 1403

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 1.617.743.7331
Page 2



Untitled

Fax: 1.617.737.0648

barbara.a.sousa@bellatlantic.com

Petitioner

Thomas F. Reilly

Attorney General 

By: Karlen J. Reed

Assistant Attorney General

200 Portland Street, 4th Floor

Boston, MA 02114

Tel: 1.617.727.2200 ext. 3436

Fax: 1.617.727.1047

karlen.reed@ago.state.ma.us

Intervenor

Alan D. Mandl, Esq.

Mandl & Mandl LLP

10 Post Office Square, Suite 630

Boston, MA 02109

Tel: 1.617.556.1998

Fax: 1.617.422.0946

amandl@earthlink.net

-and-

Christopher McDonald,Esq.

MCI WorldCom, Inc.

200 Park Avenue - 6th floor

New York, NY 10166

Tel: 1.212.519.4164

christophermcdonald@wcom.com

FOR: MCI WORLDCOM, INC.
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Intervenor

Jay E. Gruber, Esq.

Palmer & Dodge LLP

One Beacon Street

Boston, MA 02108-3190

Tel: 1.617.573.0449

Fax: 1.617.227.4420

jgruber@palmerdodge.com

FOR: AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, INC.

Intervenor

Eric Krathwohl, Esq.

Rich, May, Bilodeau & Flaherty, P.C.

176 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110-2223

Tel: 1.617.482.1360

Fax: 1.617.556.3889

ekrathwohl@richmaylaw.com

-and-

Jordan Michael, Esq.

CTC Communcations Corp.

360 Second Avenue

Waltham, MA 02154

Tel: 1.781.466-1372

Fax: 1.781.890.1613

FOR: CTC COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Intervenor

Margaret E. Kane, Esq.
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Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.

555 Thirteenth Street. N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20004

Tel: 1.202.637.5600

Fax: 1.202.637.5910

MEKMiddleton@HHLaw.com

-and-

Terry Monroe

Vice President, State Affairs

The Competitive Telecommunications Association

1900 M Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20036

Tel: 1.202.296.6650

Fax: 1.202.296.6650

tmonroe@comptel.org

FOR: THE COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION

Intervenor

Christopher H. Kallaher, Esq.

Vice President, General Counsel

essential.com

3 Burlington Woods Drive, 4th Floor

Burlington, MA 01803

Tel: 1.781.229.9599, X146

Fax: 1.781.229.9499

ckallaher@essential.com

FOR: ESSENTIAL.COM

Intervenor
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SERVICE LIST ONLY:

Ellen Schmidt, Esq.

MediaOne Telecommunications of Massachusetts, Inc

6 Campanelli Drive

Andover, MA 01810

Tel: 1.978.683.5500

Fax: 1.978.683.7057

eschmidt@mediaone.com
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